
HSCC/Medical Equipment/SJH       Date: 07.5.2015 
Amendment-II 

 
Ref.: IFB No. HSCC/SJH/Medical Equipment/2015/2 Dated 18.04.2015 
 
Sub.: Procurement of Medical Equipment for New Emergency Block & Super-Specialty Block at 
Safderjung Hospital, New Delhi. 
 
To be read as: 
 
The date submission of bids for the Item No. 1, 2, 3, 5, 10, 11 remains same i.e. 13.5.2015 as per bid 
document. 
  
The date submission of bids for the Item No. 4, 6, 7, 8, 9, 12 is revised from 13.5.2015 to 27.5.2015. 
 
GIT Clause 40.2 to be read as: 
 
40.2 If the quantity has not been increased at the time of the awarding the contract, the 

purchaser reserves the right to increase by up to fifty (50) per cent, the quantity of 
goods and services mentioned in the contract (rounded of to next whole number) 
without any change in the unit price and other terms & conditions mentioned in the 
contract, during the currency of the contract after one year from the Date of 
Notification of Award. 

 Further, Purchaser reserves the right to delete any of the tendered items without 
assigning any reason whatsoever. Purchaser as deemed fit, out of the total tendered 
quantity for the tendered items may place Notification of Award for the quantity as 
per the requirements and may defer the balance quantity of the item(s) to be 
supplied later. 

 
Amendment to be issued will be uploaded on websites www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC & 
www.hsccltd.com. 
 
All other tender terms and conditions remain unchanged. 
 

 
Medical Superintendent 

Safderjung Hospital & VMMC, 
New Delhi. 

 
 
 


